APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SACRED HEART ENG MED SCH EDARIKODE MALAPPURAM KL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930416

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75387

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SACRED HEART ENG MEDIUM SCHOOL, SANTHI NAGAR, PUTHUPPARAMBA

PO, MALAPPURAM, - 676501

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SR JENEEFER GEORGE

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc BEd MA Ed PGDCE MBA Doing
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID sacredheartkottakkal@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9400218450

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/Affiliation%20Cert..pdf ‘
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF ’ http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/FiIes/Website%ZOimages/CBSE%ZODOCUMENTS/Trust%ZODocuments.pdf‘
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/NOC.pdf ‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website %20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/Recognition%20 ‘
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/Building%20Cer ‘
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/\WWebsite %20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/Fire%26Safety% ‘
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 | COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ http:/www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website %20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/SELF%20CERTIFI ‘

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE %20DOCUMENTS/Health%20certi ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE,
IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL ’ http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/RESULTS%20AND%

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/RESULTS%20AND%




3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT

’ http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website %20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/RESULTS%20AND%

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS

’ http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website %20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/RESULTS%20AND%

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE

’ http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/RESULTS%20AND%

BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 69

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 14

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN
SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE

INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 SATHEESH KUMAR.K
2 SUDHEERA.D

3 PRIYADHARSINLV.P
4 DELIN THOMAS

69 100

13759.29

53 & 421

6 & 882

YES

57

57

SR JENEEFER GEORGE

61

8

32

12

1:56

1

1
VERY GOOD
VERY GOOD

http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website %20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/SELF%20CERTIFI

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

MA

MSC

MSC

BSC



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

SHEEJA RANI K.N

JUIKA

PRASEETHA.K.K

SHOBANA.V

RITHU.K.P

SMITHA.C.K

REMYA R.K NAIR

DEEPTHI.P

SREEJITH.C

ROSE MARY

MANOHARAN M

ASHA G MATHEW

AMRUTHA K

JYOTHI LAKSHMI K P

BlJI CHERIYAN

JINCYED

PRAMEELAP K

RAJAMMAK S

ALEYAMMAYV O

SUNITHA

LAKSHMI K

SHAJEENA PUTHAN PURAYIL

VISALAKSHI P

BINDU T

SOUMINI V

ANILM P

JENEEFER GEORGE

JENIN GEORGE

SUBHA.B

ANU.C.P

SASIDHARAN M

PUJITHA SANGMA

BEENA CHANDRASEKHARAN

SABITHA.I

ANJANAK.S

VINOD NALUKANDATHIL

Reena Thomas

SUNITHAM P

SAJINI K

PREETHAB

JISHAK G

SREEJAP G

GAYATHRI K

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

BSC

MA

PG MLISc

B.COM

BA

MA

MA

MA

MSC

MSC

BAMUSIC

BSc BOTANY

B Com

PREE DEGREE

PREE DEGREE

PDC

PDC

IX

X

X

M Sc MA EDUCATION, MBA PGDCE

B Com

MA BE.d NET IN MALAYALAM

MA

BA

PREE DEGREE

POST GRADUATE ENGLISH

MA

MSC

X

MSc CHEMISTRY

M Sc MATHEMATICS

BA

MA HINDI

MCA

PGB Ed

MA



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

MOHAMMED FASIL V

JAMUNA.N

SHUI P

ASHAMOL

SALINI 'V

ROOPAKM

NIMSHA

SUDHAT

JINCY JAMES

FARSANA THASNI K

MAJIDAT

JAYANA SHAJEEV

SABITHA ROOPESH

MUHAMMED RISHAD M

SUJANAP P

JISSA WILSON

SNEHA KURIAN

SANIFA THASNIM K

CHANDINIK P

AMRUTHAM T

ROSE MARIYA

JILSHAK P

KEERTHANA K

RAMSHIYA FARSANAT P

BEENA SEBASTIAN

TGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PET

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

B.A.

M.Sc

B Sc Mathematics

PG

M Tech

MA MALAYALAM
MPEdJ/BPEd

B COM

M Com Finance

BA ENGLISH

BA ENGLISH

PLUS TWO

PLUS 2

BA ECONOMICS BPEd
BA

MCA

M.Sc COUNSELLING PSYCHOLOGY
BA ENGLISH

MA ENGLISH

M Sc Zoology B Ed Natural science K TET 2&3
SET Zoology

MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK

B Sc BOTONY

BA ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE
PLUS 2

MA ENGLISH



