APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SACRED HEART ENG MED SCH EDARIKODE MALAPPURAM KL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930416
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75387
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SACRED HEART ENG MEDIUM SCHOOL, SANTHI NAGAR, PUTHUPPARAMBA PO, MALAPPURAM, - 676501
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SR JENEEFER GEORGE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc BEd MA Ed PGDCE MBA Doing
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sacredheartkottakkal@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9400218450

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/Affiliation%20Certipdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/Trust%20Documents.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/Recognition%20
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/Building%20Cer
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/Fire%26Safety%
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/SELF%20CERTIFI
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/Health%20certi

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/RESULTS%20AND%
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/RESULTS%20AND%

;	3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEM COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/RESULTS%20AND%
4	4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHER ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBER	Tittp://www.sacredileartkottakkai.edu.iii/source/Files/Website/820iiiiages/CBSE/820DOCOWENTS/RESULTS/820AND/8
į	5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT (BOARD EXAMINATION AS PE APPLICABILITY	nttp://www.sacredneartkottakkai.edu.in/source/Files/website%20images/CBSE%20D0C0iviENT5/RESULT5%20AND%

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SR JENEEFER GEORGE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	61
	PGT	8
	TGT	32
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:56
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	69	69	100	VERY GOOD

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	14	14	100	VERY GOOD

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13759.29
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	53 & 421
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 882
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	57
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	57
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.sacredheartkottakkal.edu.in/source/Files/Website%20images/CBSE%20DOCUMENTS/SELF%20CERTIFI

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SATHEESH KUMAR.K	TGT	MA
2	SUDHEERA.D	TGT	MSC
3	PRIYADHARSINI.V.P	TGT	MSC
4	DELIN THOMAS	TGT	BSC

F	CHEE IA DANILIZAL	TGT	BSC
5	SHEEJA RANI K.N		
6	JIJI KA	PRT	MA
7	PRASEETHA.K.K	PGT	PG MLISc
8	SHOBANA.V	PRT	B.COM
9	RITHU.K.P	PRT	BA
10	SMITHA.C.K	TGT	MA
11	REMYA R.K NAIR	TGT	MA
12	DEEPTHI.P	TGT	MA
13	SREEJITH.C	TGT	MSC
14	ROSE MARY	TGT	MSC
15	MANOHARAN M	TGT	BA MUSIC
16	ASHA G MATHEW	PRT	BSc BOTANY
17	AMRUTHA K	OTHER	B Com
18	JYOTHI LAKSHMI K P	OTHER	PREE DEGREE
19	BIJI CHERIYAN	OTHER	PREE DEGREE
20	JINCY E D	OTHER	PDC
21	PRAMEELA P K	OTHER	PDC
22	RAJAMMA K S	OTHER	IX
23	ALEYAMMA V O	OTHER	х
24	SUNITHA	OTHER	х
25	LAKSHMI K	OTHER	IV
26	SHAJEENA PUTHAN PURAYIL	OTHER	х
27	VISALAKSHI P	OTHER	х
28	BINDU T	OTHER	х
29	SOUMINI V	OTHER	X
30	ANIL M P	OTHER	X
31	JENEEFER GEORGE	PRINCIPAL	M Sc MA EDUCATION, MBA PGDCE
32	JENIN GEORGE	OTHER	B Com
33	SUBHA.B	TGT	MA BE.d NET IN MALAYALAM
34	ANU.C.P	TGT	MA
35	SASIDHARAN M	TGT	BA
36	PUJITHA SANGMA	NTT	PREE DEGREE
37	BEENA CHANDRASEKHARAN	PGT	POST GRADUATE ENGLISH
38	SABITHA.I	TGT	MA
39	ANJANA.K.S	PGT	MSC
40	VINOD NALUKANDATHIL	TGT	X
41	Reena Thomas	TGT	MSc CHEMISTRY
42	SUNITHA M P	PGT	M Sc MATHEMATICS
43	SAJINI K	PRT	BA
44	PREETHA B	TGT	MA HINDI
45	JISHA K G	PGT	MCA
46	SREEJA P G	TGT	PG B Ed
		PRT	
47	GAYATHRI K	PKI	MA

48	MOHAMMED FASIL V	TGT	B.A.
49	JAMUNA.N	PGT	M.Sc
50	SHIJI P	NTT	B Sc Mathematics
51	ASHAMOL	PRT	PG
52	SALINIIV	TGT	M Tech
53	ROOPA K M	TGT	MA MALAYALAM
54	NIMSHA	PET	MPEd/BPEd
55	SUDHA T	PRT	В СОМ
56	JINCY JAMES	PRT	M Com Finance
57	FARSANA THASNI K	NTT	BA ENGLISH
58	MAJIDA T	NTT	BA ENGLISH
59	JAYANA SHAJEEV	NTT	PLUS TWO
60	SABITHA ROOPESH	TGT	PLUS 2
61	MUHAMMED RISHAD M	PET	BA ECONOMICS BPEd
62	SUJANA P P	NTT	ВА
63	JISSA WILSON	TGT	MCA
64	SNEHA KURIAN	TGT	M.Sc COUNSELLING PSYCHOLOGY
65	SANIFA THASNIM K	PRT	BA ENGLISH
66	CHANDINI K P	PRT	MA ENGLISH
67	AMRUTHA M T	PGT	M Sc Zoology B Ed Natural science K TET 2&3 SET Zoology
68	ROSE MARIYA	PGT	MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK
69	JILSHA K P	PRT	B Sc BOTONY
70	KEERTHANA K	NTT	BA ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE
71	RAMSHIYA FARSANA T P	PRT	PLUS 2
72	BEENA SEBASTIAN	OTHER	MA ENGLISH